SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1015/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2020 in WP No. 61829/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

S. RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11048/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) WITH $\frac{SLP(C) \text{ No. } 5030/2021 \text{ (IV-A)}}{(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)}$

<u>SLP(C) No. 11420-11423/2021 (IV-A)</u> (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87355/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5828-5829/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51134/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

 $\underline{SLP(C)}$ No. 6225-6239/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54890/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 5700/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 6033/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 6918/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(C) No. 7271-7272/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

<u>SLP(C) No. 7813-7818/2021 (IV-A)</u> (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12922-12925/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102742/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12658/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100426/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15147-15148/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121876/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2162-2163/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20131/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. K.V. Bharthi Upadhayay, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

Ms. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Jospeh Cyriac, Adv.

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Viyulatha, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.

for Ms. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv. Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No.54890/2021-Application for substitution on behalf of deceased petitioner No.2 in SLP (C) Nos. 6225-6239/2021 is allowed.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.773-788 of 2021.

The petitioner shall have similar benefit of the interim order which was granted in the said petitions.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR